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LUANDA/ANGOLA Ms Venceslau Monteiro MONTEIRO
Tel: +244 923 403039 2°-Second Secretary-Diplomatic
Fax: +244 222 390238 Embassy of Angola
E-mail: claudiasicato@yahoo.com.br Ta Yuan Diplomatic-1-8-1
Beijing
Dr Maria Pedro GASPAR Tel: +8610 65326968

Membro do Codex-Angola
Tel: +244 923520950
E-mail: mpgaspar2002@yahoo.com.br
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Argentina/Argentine

Dr Eduardo ABLIN

Ambassador

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, International Trade and
Worship

Argentina

Tel: +54-11-4819-7877

Fax:+54-11-4819-7566

E-mail: era@mrecic.gov.ar

Dr Juan Carlos MORELLI
Ambassador of Argentina
Embassy of Argentina

San Li Tun, East Road 5, Bldg,11
Beijing, China

Tel: +86-10-6532 1406
Fax:+86-10-6532 2319

E-mail: echin@public.bta.net.cn

Ing Agr Mariano RIPARI

Agricultural Counsellor, Agricultural Office
Embassy of Argentina

San Li Tun, East Road 5, Bldg. 11

Beijing, P. R. China

Tel: + 86-10-6532 0790

Fax:+86-10- 6532 0270

E-mail: mripari@agrichina.org

Dr Omar Ernesto ODARDA
Agricultural Office

Embassy of Argentina,

San Li Tun, East Road 5, Bldg. 11
Beijing, P. R. China

Tel: + 86-10-6532 0790
Fax:+86-10- 6532 0270

E-mail: odarda@agrichina.org

Dr Laura BERNARDI BONOMI
SENASA

Paseo Colon439-2do.Piso
(1063)Buenos Aires

Argentina

Tel: +54-11-4242-2502

E-mail: lboomi@velocom.com.ar

Dr Carlos CAPPARELLI

Executive Director-CIAFA

Rivadavia 1367-7°'B'(C1033AAD)Buenos Aires -
Argentina

Tel: (+54-11)4381-2742

Fax:(+54-11)4383-1562

E-mail: carloscapparelli@ciafa.org.ar

Dr Juan Carlos IGLESIAS PEREZ
Director-CIAFA

Florencio Saenchez 3040,2°
Piso(B1642GI1B)Buenos.Aires

San Isidro - Argentina

Tel: +54-11-4735-6800(PABX)

Fax:+54-11-4708-0404
E-mail: juaniglesias@ipesa-sa.com.ar

Dr Juan Calos IGLESIAS PEREZ
Alina-Asoc.

Latinoamericana de la

Industria Nacional de Agroquimicos
201 South Biscayne Bvld. FL. 15
Miami, FL, USA

Australia/Australie

Mr Kevin HEALY

Acting Manager, Plant Programs — National
Residue Survey

Department of Agriculture Fisheries and Forestry
GPO Box 858

Canberra ACT 2601

Australia

Tel: +61 2 6272 3436

Fax:+61 2 6272 4023

E-mail: Kevin.healy@daff.gov.au

Mr lan REICHSTEIN

Acting Director

National Residue Survey

Australian Government Department of Agriculture,
Fisheries and Forestr

GPO Box 858, CANBERRA ACT 2601

Australia

Tel: +61 2 6271 6642

Fax:+61 2 6272 4023

E-mail: ian.reichstein@daff.gov.au

Ms Janis BAINES

Section Manager, Food composition
Evaluation & Modelling

Food Standards Australia New Zealand

PO Box 7186

CANBERRA ACT 2610

Australia

Tel: 02 6271 2234

Fax:02 6271 2278

E-mail: janis.baines@foodstandards.gov.au

Mr Kevin BODNARUK
26/12 Phillip Mall

West Pymble NSW 2073
Australia

Tel: +61 2 94993833

Fax:+61 2 94996055

E-mail: akc_con@zip.com.au

Ms Angela GAW
Senior Project Officer
475 Mickleham Road
Attwood VIC 3049
Australia



ALNORMO7/30/24

36

Tel: +61 3 9217 4440
Fax:+61 3 9217 4331
E-mail: angela.gaw@dpi.vic.gov.au

Mr Bill MURRAY

GRDC Consultant

22 Thornley Close

Ferntree Gully VIC 3156

Australia

Tel: +61 3 97638396

E-mail: wjmurray@bigpond.net.au

Mr Graham ROBERTS

Representative of Department of Primary Industries
Victoria

4 Allipol Court

Briar Hill Victoria 3088

Australia

Tel: +61 3 9435 0863

E-mail: grarob@bigpond.net.au

Dr Pieter SCHEELINGS

Principal Scientist

39 Kessels Road

Coopers Plains, Brisbane, QLD 4108
Australia

Tel: +61 7 3274 9095

Fax:+61 7 3274 9186

E-mail: Pieter_scheelings@health.qld.gov.au

Belgium/Belgique/Bélgica

Mr Bruno DUJARDIN

Pesticide Residue Expert

Federal Public Service of Public Health, Food Chain
Safety and Environment

Eurostation Bloc I, Place Victor Horta 40 bte 10
1060 Brussels

Belgium

Tel: +32 2524 72 68

Fax:+32 252472 99

E-mail: bruno.dujardin@health.fgov.be

Dr Ir Olivier PIGEON

Head of the Pesticides Residues Laboratory
Walloon Agricultural Research Centre
Pesticides Research Department

Rue du Bordia 11, 5030 Gembloux
Gembloux

Belgium

Tel: +32 81 62 52 62

Fax:+32 81 62 52 72

E-mail: pigeon@cra.wallonnie.be

Brazil/Brésil/Brasil

Mr Mauricio LYRIO
Embassy of Brazil
Counselor

Head of Trade Policy
Tel: +8610-6532-2120

Fax:+8610-6532-2751
E-mail: lyrio@brazil.org.cn

Mr Antonio MIYASAKA

Agronomist

Ministry of Agriculture

ESPLANADA DOS MINISTERIOS BLOCO "D"
ANEXO A SALA 343-

Brasilia

Brazil

Tel: +55 61 3218-2808

Fax:+55 61 3225-5341

E-mail: antoniosm@agricultura.gov.br

Dr Ricardo VELLOSO

Risk Assessment Manager

National Agency of Health Surveillance
SEPN 511, Bloco A, Edificio Bittar Il
Brasilia

Brazil

Tel:+55-61-3448-6209
Fax:+55-61-3448-6274

E-mail: ricardo.velloso@anvisa.gov.br

Dr Eloisa Dutra CALDAS
Professor

University of Brasilia
Campus Universitario
Brasilia, 70900-910
Brazil

Tel: 55-61-3307-3671
Fax:55-61-3273-0105
E-mail: eloisa@unb.br

Mr Lucas DANTAS

Manager(National Agency of Health Surveillance)
SEPN 511, Bloco A, Edificio Bittar 1l

Brasilia

Brazil

Tel: 55-61-3448-6291

Fax:55-61-3448-6274

E-mail: lucas.medeiros@anvisa.gov.br

Ms Cleide OLIVEIRA

Rua Breves, 363 — 04645-000

Brazilian Association of Generic Pesticides

Sé&o Paulo

Brazil

Tel:55 11 3371-1120

Fax:55 11 3371-1120

E-mail: ocleide@uol.com.br
cleide@vignabrasil.com.br

Mr Rogério PEREIRA DA SILVA

Food Inspector

Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock and Food Supply
Esplanada dos Ministérios, Bloco D, Edificio Sede,
Sala 347, 70043-900

Brasilia
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Brazil

Tel: +55 61 3218-2322

Fax: +55 61 3225-4738

E-mail: rogeriops@agricultura.gov.br

Mr Marcos Francisco Caleiro SANTOS

Technical Manager(Associacdo Nacional de Defesa

Vegetal - ANDEF )

Rua Capitdo Antonio Rosa, 376 — 13° Andar
Séo Paulo - SP

Brasil

Tel: 0551130875034

Fax:0551130852637

E-mail: caleiro@andef.com.br

Dr Denilson SANTOS

Expert (National Agency of Health Surveillance)
SEPN 511, Bloco A, Edificio Bittar 1l

Brasilia

Brazil

Tel: 55-61-3448-6315

Fax:55-61-3448-6274

E-mail: denilson.santos@anvisa.gov.br

Ms Heloisa TOLEDO, H.B.
Head of Technic Department
PLANTEC/Rod.SP 147 Km
128 - CP 39

13495-000 - Iracemaépolis - SP
Brazil

Tel: 0055 19 3456 2100
Fax:0055 19 3456 2100

E-mail: hetoledo@hotmail.com

Canada/ Canada

Dr Ariff ALLY

Head, FREAS, Health Evaluation Division
2720 Riverside Drive

Ottawa

Canada

Tel: 613-736-3549

E-mail: ariff_ally@hc-sc.gc.ca

Dr Peter CHAN

Director General

Health Evaluation Division

Pest Management Regulatory Agency
2720 Riverside Drive

Ottawa, Ontario

Canada

Tel: +613-736-3510
Fax:+613-736-3909

E-mail: Peter_Chan@hc-sc.gc.ca

Ms Donna GRANT

Supervising Chemist, Pesticide Residues
Canadian Food Inspection Agency
3650-36 Street, N.W.

Calgary, Alberta

Canada T2L 211

Tel: (403) 299-7600

Fax:(403) 221-3293

E-mail: grantd@inspection.gc.ca

Chile/Chili

Prof Roberto H.GONZALEZ
Professor of Entomology
University of Chile
P.0.BOX 1004

Santiago

Chile

Tel: +56-2-9785714
Fax:+56-2-9785812

E-mail: rgonzale@uchile.cl

Ms Jimena LOPEZ

Ingeniero Agronomo

Asociacion de Exportadores de Chile
Santiago

Chile

Tel: +56-2-4724722
Fax:+56-2-2064163

E-mail: jlopez@asoex.cl

China/Chine

Prof Xiaojun XU

Deputy Director General

Department of Market and Economy Information
Ministry of Agriculture

11 Nongzhanguan Nanli, Chaoyang District
Beijing 100026

P.R. China

Tel: 0086-10-64193156
Fax:0086-10-64193315

E-mail: xuxiaojun@ agri.gov.cn

Dr Leiming CAI

Director

Supervision and Test Center for Pesticide Safety
Evaluation

No. 8, Eastern Shenliao Road

Shenyang

P.R. China

Tel: 0086-24-62353468

Fax:0086-24-62353458

E-mail: Imcai@toxisafe.com

Dr Xiaogang CHU

Deputy Director of Division(Chinese Academy of
Inspection and Quarantine)

No.3, Gaobeidian North Road, chaoyang District
Beijing

P.R. China

Tel: 086-10-85791012

Fax:0086-10-85778904

E-mail: xgchu@vip.163.com
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Dr Yehan CUI

Director of Division (Development Center of
Science Technology, Ministry of Agriculture)
8 Maizidian Street, Chaoyang District,100026
Beijing

P.R. China

Tel: 86-10-64195082

Fax:86-10-64194550

E-mail: cuiyehan@agri.gov.cn

Prof Zhixian FAN

Professor ( College of Chemical Engineering,
Qingdao University of Science Technology)
No0.53 Zhengzhou Road,

Qingdao

P.R. China

Tel: 86 532 84023194

Fax:86 532 84022917

E-mail: fanzx@qust.edu.cn

Prof Ying JI

Director of pesticide residue division, ICAMA
NO.22, Maizidian Street, Chaoyang District
100026

Beijing

P.R. China

Tel: 0086-10-64194106
Fax:0086-10-64194107

E-mail: jiying@ agri.gov.cn

Mr Foowing LEE

Senior Chemist (Food and Environmental Hygiene

Department)

43/F, Queensway Government Offices, 66
Queensway,

Hong Kong

P.R. China

Tel: +852 2867 5022

Fax:+852 2810 6717

E-mail: fwlee@fehd.gov.hk

Dr Zhiyong LI

Section Chief (Tianjin Food and Drug
Administration)

79 Yueyang Road,Heping District
Tianjin

P.R. China

Tel: 0086-22-23397166
Fax:0086-22-23135515

E-mail: Tj_spag@sina.com

Prof Canping PAN

Depart of Applied Chemistry, China Agricultural
University

Beijing,100094

P.R. China

Tel: 0086-10-62733219
Fax:0086-10-62733620

E-mail: panc@cau.edu.cn

Dr Xiongwu QIAO

Shanxi Academy of Agricultural Sciences
Taiyuan

P.R. China

Tel: 0086-351-7581865
Fax:0086-351-7126215

E-mail: xwqiao@public.ty.sx.cn

Dr Jieping SHI

Director of Division of State Food And Drug
Administration

A38,Beilishi road, West District ,100810
Beijing

P.R. China

Tel: 0086-10-88330509
Fax:0086-10-88370947

E-mail: shijp@sda.gov.cn

Dr Qiang WANG

Zhenjiang Academy of Agricultural Sciences
198 Shigiao Road,

Hangzhou 310021

P.R. China

Tel: 0086-571-86404355
Fax:0086-571-86401834

E-mail: giangwang2003@sina.com

Dr. Yongning WU
Professor

Chinese Center for Disease Control and Prevention

National Institute of Nutrition and Food Safety
29 Nanwei Road, 100050

Beijing

P.R. China

Tel: 86-10-83132933

Fax:86-10-83132933

E-mail: wuyn@public.bta.net.cn

Dr Changxing XU

Director of Division(Standardization
Administration)

9 Madian East Road Haidian District,100088
Beijing

P.R. China

Tel: 0086-10-82262657
Fax:0086-10-82260687

E-mail: xuchx@sac.gov.cn

Mr Yong XU

vice-director

Institute for the Control of Agrochemicals
Zhejiang Department of Agricuture

29 Fengqi East Road

Hangzhou

P.R. China

Tel: 0086-571-86757005
Fax:0086-571-86757019

E-mail: xuyong-hz@yahoo.com.cn
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Prof Dajin YANG

Professor (Chinese Center for Disease Control and
Prevention)

29 Pan Jia Yuan Nanli,100021

Beijing

P.R. China

Tel: +8610-87789835

Fax:+8610-67711813

E-mail: ydj66513@sina.com

Dr Samuel Tzek-kiu YEUNG

Principal Medical Officer (Food and Environmental
Hygiene Department)

43/F, Queensway Government Offices, 66
Queensway

HONGKONG

P.R. China

Tel: +852 2867 5185

Fax:+852 2893 3547

E-mail: stkyeung@fehd.gov.hk

Ms Yanxia ZHAO

Director (Ministry of Commerce)

2 DONGCHANGAN STREET 100731
Beijing

P.R. China

Tel: 00 86 10 65197242

Fax:00 86 10 6519 7310
E-mail:zhaoyanxia@mofcom.gov.cn

Prof Yongquan ZHENG

Deputy Director

Chinese Academy of Agricultural Science
Beijing

P.R. China

Tel: 0086-10-62815908
Fax:0086-10-62895365

E-mail: ygzheng@ippcaas

Mr Zuntao ZHENG

Pesticide Residue Division

Institute for the Country of Agrochemiscal, MOA
NO.22, Maizidian Street, Chaoyang District
Beijing

P.R. China

Tel: 0086-10-64194077

Fax:0086-10-64194107

E-mail: zjuzzt@ hotmail.com

Costa Rica

Mr Roger RUIZ

Head of Pesticide Residue Laboratory
Ministry of Agriculture and Livestock
Apdo. 70-3006

Heredia

Costa Rica

Tel: (506) 260-4925

Fax:(506) 260-4925

E-mail: rruiz@protecnet.go.cr

Cuba

Ms Lissette Orta Arrazcaeta

Jefa del Laboratorio de Residuos de Plaguicidas y
Contaminacion Ambiental

Instituto de Investigaciones de Sanidad Vegetal
110#514 / 5ta By 5ta F,Playa

Ciudad Habana

Cuba

Tel: 53 (7) 208 44 16

Fax:53 (7) 208 44 16

E-mail: orta@xasa.com

Denmark/Danemark/Dinamarca

Ms Mette HOLM

Scientific adviser

Danish Veterinary and Food Administration
Morkhoj Bygade 19

2860 Soborg

Denmark

Tel: +45 3395 6408

Fax:+45 3395 6060

E-mail: meth@fvst.dk

Dr Bodil Hamborg JENSEN

Senior adviser

Technical University of Denmark, National Food
Institute, Department of Food Chemistry
Moerkhoej Bygade 19, 2860

Soeborg

Denmark

Tel: + 4572 34 74 68

Fax:+ 4572347001

E-mail: bhj@food.dtu.dk

Dominica/Dominique

Mr Median LA ROCQUE
Produce Chemist

Produce Chemist Lab
Botanical Botanzcal Gardens
Roseau

Dominica

Tel: +1767 4432401 ext 3826
E-mail: jahrok@hotmail.com

Dominican Republic/République
dominicaine/Republica Dominicana

Ms Norma RODRIGUEZ

ENC. UNIDAD RESIDUOS PLAGUICIDAS
(SEA).

C/ TULIPAN, EDIFICIO I, APTO. 7-A,
JARDINES DEL NORTE.

SANTO DOMINGO, D.N.

Dominican Republic

Tel: +1809-541-7375

Fax:+1809-541-0382

E-mail: normarodribaez@hotmail.com
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European Community /Communauté
Européenne / Comunidad Europea

Dr Eva ZAMORA ESCRIBANO

Administrator Responsible for Codex Issues
Europea Community

Rue Froissart 101

1049 Brussels

Belgium

Tel: (+32-2) 299 86 82

Fax:(+32-2) 299 85 66
E-mail:eva-maria.zamora-escribano@ec.europa.eu

Dr Bastiaan DRUKKER

Rue F101

1049 Brussels

Belgium

Tel: 00 32 2 296 5779

Fax:00 32 2 296 5963

E-mail: bas.drukker@ec.europa.eu

Dr Luis MARTIN PLAZA

1049 Rue F 101

Bruxelles

Belgium

Tel: 00 32 2 29 93736

Fax:00 32 2 29 65963

E-mail: luis.martin-plaza@ec.europa.eu

Dr Hubert ZIPPER

EC-Community Reference Laboratory for Single
Residue Methods

Schaflandstrasse 3/2

D-70736 Fellbach

Germany

Tel: +49-711-3426-1141

Fax:+49-711-588176

E-mail: Hubert.Zipper@cvuas.bwl.de

Egypt/Egypte/Egipto

Eng Ahmed Abo Zaid ELIAN

Standards Specialist

Egyptian Organization for Standardizatio and
Quality (EOS)

Cairo, Egypt

Tel: +202-2845531

Fax:+202-2845507

E-mail: ahmedabozaid_eos@yahoo.com

El Salvador

Ms Elizabeth DE AGUILA

Head of Quality Control of Pesticide and Residues
of Pesticides, MAG-OIRSA

Chemical Engineer

01-189 San Salvador

El Salvador

Tel: (503)22941016

Fax:(503)22941016

E-mail: laboirsa@hotmail.com

Finland/Finlande/Finlandia

Mr Vesa TUOMAALA

Senior Adviser

Ministry of Trade and Industry
P.0.Box 32, FIN-00023 Government
Helsinki

Finland

Tel: +358-9-1606 3553
Fax:+358-9-1606 2670

E-mail: vesa.tuomaala@ktm.fi

Ms Tiia MAKINEN-TOYKKA
Senior Officer

Finnish Food Safety Authority Evira
Mustialankatu 3

FI1-00790 Helsinki

Finland

Tel: +358-2077 25190
Fax:+358-2077 25195

E-mail: tiia.makinen@evira.fi

France/France/Francia

Mr Pascal AUDEBERT

Point de Contact du Codex Alimentarius en France
Premier Ministre - Secrétariat général des Affaires
européennes

Carré Austerlitz

2, boulevard Diderot

75572 Paris cedex 12

France

Tel: +33 144 87 16 03

Fax:+33 144 87 10 18

E-mail: pascal.audebert@sgae.gouv.fr

Georgia/Géorgie

Mr David MESKHISHIVILI
Vice-Minister

Ministry of Health, Labour, Social Affairs
Thilisi

Georgia

Tel: +99577288877

E-mail: meskhol@yahoo.com

Germany/Allemagne/Alemania

Dr Wilhelm VON DER HUDE
Administrator

Federal Ministry of Food, Agriculture and
Consumer Protection

Rochus Str. 1

D-53123 Bonn

Germany

Tel: +49 1888 529 4661

Fax:+49 1888 529 4943

E-mail: wilhem.vonderhude@bmelv.bund.de



ALNORMO7/30/24

41

Dr Ursula BANASIAK

Director and Professor

Federal Institute for Risk Assessment
Thielallee 88-92

D-14195 Berlin

Germany

Tel: +49 30 8412 3337

Fax:+49 30 8412 3008

E-mail: ursula.banasiak@bfr.bund.de

Dr Karsten HOHGARDT
Wissenschaftlicher Direktor

Federal Office of Consumer Protection and Food

Safety

Messeweg 11-12

38104 Brauschweig

Germany

Tel: +49 531 299 3503

Fax:+49 531 299 3002

E-mail: karsten.hohgardt@bvl.bund.de

Dr Hans-Dieter JUNGBLUT

Advisor

BASF AG

67117

Limburgerhof

Germany

Tel: 0049 621 60 27774

Fax:0049 621 60 27092

E-mail: hans-dieter.jungblut@basf. Com

Dr Otto KLEIN

Product Safety Manager

Bayer CropScience AG

Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, Bldg 6100

40789 Monheim

Germany

Tel: +49-2173-383463
Fax:+49-21738-383469

E-mail: otto.klein@bayercropscience.com

Ghana

Prof George AYERNOR

P.O. Box LG 134, Legon
Accra

Ghana

Tel: +233-244-360772
Fax:N/A

E-mail: sayernor@yahoo.com

Mr Cheetham MINGLE

Regulatory officer

Food & Drugs Board, P.O. BOX CT 2783
Accra - Cantonments

Ghana

Tel: 00233-21--661248
Fax:00233-21-660389

E-mail: tawa_gh@yahoo.com

Mr Peter Maxwell BINEY

Assistant Director

Plant Protection and Regulatory Services
Directorate

Ministry of Food & Agriculture

P.0. BOX M 37

Accra

Ghana

Phone: +233-20-8161608
E-mail:pmbiney@yahoo.com

Guinea/Guinée

Mr Mamy-Pé ZAGATMOU

Chef Section Prévention des Pathologies VVégétales
et Lutte Contre les Grands Fléaux

BP 576

Conakry

République de Guinée

Tel: +224 60 54 27 03/ 64 42 31 03

E-mail: sibamoul961@yahoo.fr / dpvg@biasy.net

Hungary/Hongrie/Hungria

Dr Méaria SZERLETICSNE TURI

Head of Dept. Chemical Contaminants in Food,
NIFSN(National Institute for Food Safety and
Gyali at 3/a.

Budapest

Hungary

Tel: +36 1 476 6449, + 36 1 476 6459

Fax:+ 36 12155293

E-mail: turim@oeti.antsz.hu

India/Inde

Mr Arun Kumar Shrivastav

Deputy Assistant Director General (PFA)
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of
India

Nirman Bhavan, Maulana Azad Road

Delhi

India

Tel: 91-11-23063030

Fax:91-11-23061083

E-mail: dadgaks@nic.in

Indonesia/Indonésie

Dr Mohammad DANI
Head,Centre of Permit and Investment Service
Secretary of Pesticide Committee
Gedung Arsip,Lantai 3
JL.Harsono RM No.3 ,Ragunan
PS.Minggu

Jakarta-Selatan 12550

Indonesia

Tel: +62(21)78836171
Fax:+62(21)78839619

E-mail: mdani@cbn.net.id
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Dr Nyoman Oka TRIDJAJA

Director (Directorate Quality and Standardization)
Directorate General of Processing

Marketing for Agric. Products

Ministry of Agriculture, JL. Harsono RM No.3

Jakarta 12550

Indonesia

Tel: (62-21)7815881
Fax:(62-21)7811468

E-mail: ntridjaja@yahoo.com

Mr Azril BAHRI

Head of Livestock and Estate Crop
Directorate Quality and Standardization
Ministry of Agriculture

Jakarta, 12550

Indonesia

Tel: 62-21-78842568
Fax:62-21-7811468

E-mail: ilham_azril@yahoo.co.id

Mr Mulyadi BENTENG

Deputy Director for Agricultural Products
Processing

Ministry of Agriculture, JL.Harsono RM No.3
Jakarta

Indonesia

Tel: (021)78842572

Fax:(021)78842572

Mr Aslam HASAN

Directorate

Drink and Tobacco Industries
Ministry of Industry
JL.Gatorsubroto No.52-53
Jakarta, Indonesia

Tel: (021)5252236
Fax:(021)5252236

E-mail: aslamhas@yahoo.com

Ms Yulia PURWANTI

Centre of Permit and Investment Service/Secretariat

of Pesticide Committee

MOA,JL.HARSONORM, RAGUNAN

Jakarta-Selatan,12550, Indonesia

Tel: +6221 78836171

Fax:+6221 78839619

E-mail: yulia@deptan.go.id
yulia_pungki@yahoo.com

Ms Rindayuni TRIAVINI

Centre for Information and Biosafety

Agency for Agricultural Quarantine

Ministry of Agriculture, JL.Harsono RM

NO.3,Ragunan

Jakarta-Selatan 12550, Indonesia

Tel: 6221 7821367

Fax:6221-7821367

E-mail: cagsps@indo.net.id
rindayuni@dnet.net.id

Iran (Islamic Republic of)
Iran (République islamique d")
Irdn (Republica Islamica del)

Dr Gholamhosein TAHMASBI

Director General of Iranian Research Institute of

Plant Protection

P.0.Box 19395-1454

Tehran

Iran

Tel:00982122401242

Fax:009822403691

E-mail: tahmashi@ppdri.ac.ir
hosein_tshmasli@hotmai.com

Irag

Mr Fareed Saeed Mohammed Mohammed
Head, Toxing Lab, Nutrition Research Institute
Ministry of Health

P.O Box 4010

Baghdad

Iraq

Phone:009647903392908

Fax:0096265510437

E-mail: farid_said1947@yahoo.com

Ireland/Irlande/Irlanda

Dr John ACTON

Agriculture Inspector

Pesticide Control Service

Back Weston Campus

Celbridge, County Kildare

Ireland

Tel: 00 353 1 615 7583

Fax: 00353 1615 7575

E-mail: john.acton@agriculture.gov.ie

Israel/lsraél

Ms Rina ASHKENAZY

Head, Chemistry Department, Plant Protection and
Inspection Services

Ministry of Agriculture

P.O.B 78, Bet Dagan,50250

Israel

Tel: +972-3-9681562

Fax:+972-3-9681582

E-mail: rinaa@moag.gov.il

Italy/ltalie/Italia

Dr Ciro IMPAGNATIELLO

Via XX Settembre 20

00187 Roma

Italy

Tel: +39-06-46656046

Fax:+39-06-4880273

E-mail: c.impagnatiello@politicheagricole.it
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Japan/Japon/Japo6n

Dr Yukiko YAMADA

Director

Food Safety and Consumer Policy Division
Food Safety and Consumer Affairs Bureau
Ministry of Agriculture

Forestry and Fisheries

1-2-1 Kasumigaseki,Chiyoda-ku,100-8950
Tokio, Japan

Tel: +81-3-3591-4963
Fax:+81-3-3597-0329

E-mail: yukiko_yamada@nm.maff.go.jp

Mr Narihiko KAWAMURA

Deputy Director

Standards and Evaluation Division
Department of Food Safety Ministry of Health,
Labour and Welfare

1-2-2 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku

Tokio, Japan

Tel: +81-3-3595-2341

Fax:+81-3-3501-4868

E-mail: kawamura-narihiko@mhlw.go.jp

Mr Masaki DABA

Section Chief

Standards and Evaluation Division
Department of Food Safety

Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare

1-2-2 Kasumigaseki

Chiyodaku, Tokyo, Japan

Tel: +81-3-3595-2341
Fax:+81-3-3501-4868

E-mail: daba-masaki@mhlw.go.jp

Mr Yoshinobu NOZAKA

Section Chief

Evaluation Division

Food Safety Commission Secretariat, Cabinet office
Prudential Tower 6F 2-13-10 Nagata-cho,
Chiyoda-ku

Tokio, Japan

Tel: +81 3 5251 9146

Fax:+81 3 3591 2236

E-mail: yoshinobu.nozaka@cao.go.jp

Mr Yasuo KITAMURA

Senior Review Manager, Environmental Fate and
Behavior Inspection Division, Agricultural
Chemicals Inspection Station (ACIS)

Food and Agricultural Materials Inspection Center
(FAMIC)

2-772 SUZUKI-CHO KODAIRA-SHI, TOKYO
187-0011

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: +81-42-383-2151

Fax:+81-42-385-3361

E-mail: yasuo_kitamura@acis.famic.go.jp

Kenya

Dr Rhonest NTAYIA

Chief Chemist

Kenya Plant Health Inspectorate Service
P.O. Box 49592 00100

Nairobi

Kenya

Tel: +254 20 884545/882933

Fax:+254 20 882265

E-mail: director@kephis.org

Dr Henry Kibet ROTICH

Senior Laboratory Analyst

54974-00200

Nairobi

Kenya

Tel: +254-727-043763

Fax:+254-20 604031/609660
E-mail:rotich_1999@yahoo.com (direct) /info
@kebs.org

Republic of Korea/République de
Corée/Republica de Corea

Dr Moo-Ki HONG

Director, Korea Food & Drug Administration
122-704

Seoul

Republic of Korea

Tel: 82-2-380-1673

Fax:82-2-380-1378

E-mail: mkhong@kfda.go.kr

Dr Moo-Hyeog IM

Deputy Director

Korea Food & Drug Administration
122-704

Seoul

Republic of Korea

Tel: 82-2-380-1674
Fax:82-2-380-1378

E-mail: imh0119@kfda.go.kr

Ms Seung-Yun JUNG

Senior researcher

Korea Food & Drug Administration
122-704

Seoul

Republic of Korea

Tel: 82-2-380-1347
Fax:82-2-385-2416

E-mail: jsy0O511@kfda.go.kr
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Mr Myung Chul JANG

Deputy Director

Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry
427-719

Seoul

Republic of Korea

Tel: +82-2-500-1807
Fax:+82-2-507-2096

E-mail: jangmc@maf.go.kr

Mr Kyung Bong KOH

Deputy Director

Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry
427-719

Seoul

Republic of Korea

Tel: 82-2-500-1838
Fax:82-2-503-7277

E-mail: ko3201@maf.go.kr

Mr Hee Dong LEE

Chemist

NIAST, RDA, 150 Suinro, Suwon, Korea 441-707
Suwon

Republic of Korea

Tel: +82-31-290-0580

Fax:+82-31-290-0508

E-mail: yi901820@rda.go.kr

Dr Su-Myeong HONG
Manager

RDA, 150 Suinro, 441-707
Suwon

Republic of Korea

Tel: +82-31-299-2272

Fax: +82-31-293-9359
E-mail: wideyun@rda.go.kr

Dr Joong Keun LEE

Head Researcher(Korea Health Industry
Development Institute)

57-1 No ryang jin — Dong

Dong jak — Ku

Seoul

Republic of Korea

Tel: 82-2-2194-7488
Fax:82-2-824-1763

E-mail: leejk@Kkhidi.or.kr

Mr Dong-Gyu KIM

National Veterinary Research Quarantine Service
430-824

Anyang

Republic of Korea

Tel: 82-31-467-1984

Fax:82-31-467-1872

E-mail: kims@nvrgs.go.kr

Prof Kee Sung KYUNG

Assistant Professor

Chungbuk National University

12 Gaeshing-dong, Heungduk-ku
Cheongju 361-763

Republic of Korea

Tel: +82-43-261-2562
Fax:+82-43-271-5921

E-mail: kskyung@chungbuk.ac.kr

Lesotho

Mr Esaiah TIELELE

Senior Research Officer

P.O. Box 829

Maseru. 100

Lesotho

Tel: +266 58843373 (Mobile)
Fax:+266 2231 0362

E-mail: etjelele@yahoo.co.uk

Ms Lucia PHAKISI

Senior Economic Planner(Ministry of Agriculture)
P.0.BOX 24 MASERU

Maseru

Lesotho

Tel: (266)22326235

E-mail: phakisim@agric.gov.ls

Madagascar

Ms Beby RAHANTAMALALA

Chef de Service

Direction de la Qualité et de la Protection des
Consommateurs

BP 454

Antananarivo

Madagascar

Tel: 261 020 22 238 60

E-mail: dng.sml@wanadoo.mg

Malawi

Mr Evasio Evans KAPEYA

Registrar of Pesticides (Pesticides Control Board of
Malawi)

P.O. BOX 51300

Limbe

Malawi

Tel: 265 1 916 503

Fax:265 1 825 116

E-mail: pesticideboard@malawi.net
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Malaysia/Malaisie/Malasia

Ms Nursiah MOHAMAD TAJOL AROS
Director

Department of Agriculture,

Pesticide Control Division

Jalan Gallagher

50480 Kuala Lumpur

Malaysia

Tel: +601239976 82

Fax:+603 2697 7225

E-mail: nursiah@doa.gov.my

Dr Ainie KUNTOM

Senior Research Fellow

Malaysian Palm Oil Board (MPOB)
No. 6 Persiaran Institusi

Bandar Baru Bangi

43000 Kajang, Selangor

Malaysia

Tel: +603 8769 4400

Fax:+603 8922 1742

E-mail: ainie@mpob.gov.my

Mr Chai Keong NGAN

Research Officer

Pesticide Laboratory

Strategic Resource Research Centre
MARDI Headquarters

PO Box 12301

50774 Kuala Lumpur
Malaysia

Tel: +603 8943 7672
Fax:+603 8948 7639
E-mail: ckngan@mardi.my

Mr Chee Beng YEOH

Research Officer

Malaysian Palm Oil Board (MPOB)
No. 6 Persiaran Institusi

Bandar Baru Bangi

43000 Kajang, Selangor

Malaysia

Tel: +603 8769 4975

Fax:+603 8922 1742

E-mail: cbyeoh@mpob.gov.my

Mexico/Mexique/México

Mr Alberto ROSALES-CASTILLO

Manager of Risk Priorization

Monterrey 33, Col. Roma, Del. Cuauhtemoc, CP
06700

México

Mexico

Tel: 52 55 50 80 54 57

Fax:52 55 55 14 85 73

E-mail: arosale@salud.gob.mx

Morocco/Maroc/Marruecos

Mr Saad BENCHAKROUNE
Directeur General

Eacce,72 Rue Mohamed Smiha
Casablanca

Morocco

Tel: +212 22 30 6198
Fax:+212 22 30 2567

E-mail: dg@eacce.org.ma

Mr Saad Cherqgaoui

Engineer in charge for the service of the recording
of the pesticides

B.P: 1308

Rabat

Morocco

Tel:212 37 29 75 43

Fax:212 37 29 75 44

E-mail: chergaouisbom@yahoo.fr

Mr Marraki EL KHADIR

Conseiller Economique

Embassy of the Kingdom of Morocco
N-16 San Li Tun Lu

Beijing,100600

Tel: (86-10)6532 1489
Fax:(86-10)6532 1453

Netherlands/Pays-Bas/Paises Bajos

Dr Harrie STORMS

Policy advisor

Ministry of Health, Welfare and Sport (The
Netherlands)

P.O. Box 20350

The Hague

Netherlands

Tel: +31 703406225

E-mail: hf.storms@minvws.nl

Ms Monique MELLEMA

P.O. Box 280, 2700 AG
Zoetermeer

Netherlands

Tel: 0031 79 3470604

Fax:0031 79 3470600

E-mail: m.mellema@tuinbouw.nl

Ms Erica MULLER

Plant Protection Service
P.O. Box 9102

6700 HC Wageningen
Netherlands

Tel: +31 317 496881
Fax:+31 317 421701

E-mail: e.muller@mininv.nl
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Dr Bernadette OSSENDORP

Head Dept. Toxicology & Risk Assessment,
RIVM/Centre for Substances and Integrated Risk
PO Box 1

3720 BA Bilthoven

Netherlands

Tel: +31-30-274 3970

Fax:+31-30-274 4475

E-mail: bernadette.ossendorp@rivm.nl

Dr Henk VAN DER SCHEE

Senior Surveillance Officer

Hoogte Kadijk 401

1018BK Amsterdam

Netherlands

Tel: +31 20 5244702

Fax:+31 20 5244700

E-mail: henk.van.der.schee@vwa.nl

New Zealand/Nouvelle-Zélande/Nueva Zelandia

Ms Debbie MORRIS

Director (Approvals and Agricultural Compounds
and Veterinary Medicines)

New Zealand Food Safety Authority
86 Jervois Quay

PO Box 2835

Wellington

New Zealand

Tel: +64 4 894 2541

Fax:+64 4 894 2501

E-mail: debbie.morris@nzfsa.govt.nz

Mr Warren HUGHES

Programme Manager (Approvals and ACVM
Standards)

New Zealand Food Safety Authority, P O Box 2835
Wellington

New Zealand

Tel: +64 4 894-2560

Fax:+64 4 894-2566

E-mail: warren.hughes@nzfsa.govt.nz

Ms Nikki JOHNSON

PO Box 10629

Wellington

New Zealand

Tel: +64 4 4736040

Fax:+64 4 4736041

E-mail: Nikki@solutionz.co.nz

Mr David LUNN

Programme Manager (Residues — Plants)
NZ Food Safety Authority, PO Box 2835
Wellington

New Zealand

Tel: +64 4 894-2654

Fax:+64 4 894-2675

E-mail: Dave.Lunn@nzfsa.govt.nz

Mr Bob MARTIN

Market Access and Technical Manager
ZESPRI International Ltd

P O Box 4043 Mount Maunganui
Tauranga 3116

New Zealand

Tel: +64 7 572 7791

Fax:+64 7 572 7646

E-mail: bob.martin@zespri.com

Norway/Norvéege/Noruega

Ms Ellen Mari GRANDE

Senior adviser

Norwegian Food Safety Authority

Felles postmottak, P.O.Box 383

2381 Brumunddal

Norway

Tel: +47 232168 75

Fax:+ 47232165 10

E-mail: ellen.mari.grande@mattilsynet.no

Pakistan/ Pakistan

Mr Allah Rakha ASI

Advisor & Director General (Department of Plant
Protection)

Jinnah Avenue, Malir Halt

Karachi

Pakistan

Tel: +92-21-9248612-5

Fax:+92-21-9248673

E-mail: allah_rakha@hotmail.com

Romania/Roumanie

Dr Ivanescu MARINELA

Deputy Director

Institute of Hygiene and Veterinary Public Health
Veterinary Public Health

Campul Mosilor street, no.5, District 2
Bucharest (national reference laboratory)
Romania

Tel: 004 021 252 4651;

Fax:004 021 252 0061

E-mail: malene_iva@yahoo.com;
iispv@b.astral.ro

Singapore/Singapour/Singapur

Dr Paul CHIEW

Deputy Director (Veterinary Public Health)
Agri-Food & Veterinary Authority of Singapore
Veterinary Public Health Centre

10 Perahu Road

Singapore 718837

Tel: (65) 6795 2826

Fax:(65) 6861 9491

E-mail: paul_chiew@ava.gov.sg
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Mr Poh Leong LIM

Senior Scientist, Pesticide Residues Branch,
Agri-Food & Veterinary Authority of Singapore
Veterinary public Health Centre

10 Perahu Road

Singapore 718837

Tel: (65) 6795 2818

Fax:(65) 6861 9491

E-mail: lim_poh_leong@ava.gov.sg

South Africa/Afrique du Sud/Sudafrica

Ms Neervana KHELAWANLALL
Agricultural Management Advisor
Private Bag X343

Pretoria 0001

SOUTH AFRICA

Tel: +27-12 319 7301

Fax:+27-12 319 7179

E-mail: Neervanak@nda.agric.za

Ms Renusha CHANDA
Assistant Director

Department of Health

Private Bag X828

Pretoria, 0001

South Africa

Tel: +27-12 312 3161
Fax:+27-12 312 3162

E-mail: chandr@health.gov.za

Mr Willy Motlana MADIBA

Chief Food Safety and Quality Control Officer
Private Bag X 343

Pretoria,0001

South Africa

Tel: +27-12 319 6051

Fax:+27-12 319 6265

E-mail: Madibaw@nda.agric.za

Spain/Espagne/Espafia

Dr Santiago GUTIERREZ DEL ARROYO
GARCIA-ARENAL

Jefe de Servicio de la Subdireccion General de
Gestion de Riesgos Alimentarios

Agencia Espanola de Seguridad Alimetaria M DE
Sanidad y Consumo

Alcala,56

28071,Madrid

Spain

Tel: +34-91-338-0620

Fax:+34-91-338-0169

E-mail: sgutierrez@msc.es

Ms Josefina LOMBARDERO VEGA

Head Pesticides Residues Laboratory Ministery of
Agriculture

Jefe Servicio Laboratorio Arbitral
Agroalimentario

del Departemeto de Residuos del Laboratorio
Arbitral Agroalimentario

D.G.de Alimentacion

Carretera N VI, Km 10.7

28023 Madrid

Spain

Tel: +34913474963-78
Fax:+34913474968

E-mail: josefina.lombardero@mapya.es

Sudan/Soudan/Sudan

Ms Nour MOHAMED EL HASSAN
Sudanese Standard & Metrology Org
13573

Khartoum

Sudan

Tel:00249913782943
Fax:002491774852

E-mail: nourssmo@hotmail.com

Mr Emad Eldin SHAREIF MOHAMED
Sudanese Standard and Metrology org
13573

Khartoum

Sudan

Tel:+249912682757

Fax:+2491774852
E-mail:omdassmo@yahoo.com

Sweden/Suéde/Suecia

Mr Anders WANNBERG

Senior Administrative Officer

Ministry of Agriculture

SE-103 33

STOCKHOLM

Sweden

Tel: +46 8 405 12 79

Fax:+46 20 64 96
E-mail:anders.wannberg@agriculture.ministry.se

Ms Ingegerd BERGMAN
Principal Administrative Officer
National Food Administration
P.O.Box 622

SE - 751 26 Uppsala

Sweden

Tel: +46 18 17 56 11

Fax:+46 18 10 58 48

E-mail: ingegard.bergman@slv.se



ALNORMO7/30/24

48

Mr Magnus CARNWALL

Senior Administrative Officer
National Food Administration
P.O.Box 622

SE - 751 26 Uppsala

Sweden

Tel: +46 18 17 53 67

Fax:+46 18 10 58 48

E-mail: magnus.carnwall@slv.se

Switzerland/Suisse/Suiza

Dr Claude WUTHRICH

Swiss Federal Office of Public Health
CH - 3003 Berne

Switzerland

Tel: +41 31 322 95 69

Fax:+41 313229574

E-mail: claude.wuethrich@bag.admin.ch

Dr Werner KOBEL

Senior Regional Toxicology Advisor

Swiss Society for Chemical Industry

Syngenta Crop Protection AG, WRO 1004 3 24,
Schwarzwaldallee 215

CH 4002 Basel

Switzerland

Tel: +41 61 323 62 39

Fax:+41 61 323 60 22

E-mail: werner.kobel@syngenta.com

United Republic of Tanzania
Républigue-Unie de Tanzanie
Republica Unida de Tanzania

Dr Bakari Salim Kiondo KAONEKA
Principal Research Scientist
P.0.BOX 3024

Arusha, Tanzania

Tel: +255-27-2507544/76346
Fax:+255-27-2508217

E-mail: kaonekab@yahoo.com

Mr Mathias MISSANGA
Standards Officer

P.0.BOX 9524

DAR - ES -SALAAM
Tanzania

Tel: +255-22-2450206
Fax:+255-22-2450959

E-mail: obuzeva@yahoo.com

Ms Charys UGULLUM
Director — Laboratory Services
P.0.BOX 77150

DAR - ES -SALAAM
Tanzania

Tel: +255-22-2450512
Fax:+255-22-2450793

E-mail: Cha_ug@yahoo.com

Thailand/Thailande/Tailandia

Dr Supranee IMPITHUKSA

Deputy Director General

Department of Agriculture, Paholyothin Rd., Jatujak
Bangkok

Thailand

Tel: (662) 940 5418

Fax:(662) 579 4855

E-mail: supranee@doa.go.th

Mr Pisan PONGSAPITCH

Senior Standards Officer

National Bureau of Agricultural Commodity and
Food Standards

Ministry of Agriculture and Cooperatives,
Rajadamnern Nok Avenue 10200
Bangkok

Thailand

Tel: (662) 283 1600 ext 1181

Fax:(662) 280 3899

E-mail: pisanp@yahoo.com

Ms Raschanee SUVAPARP

Department of Agriculture

Ministry of Agriculture and Coopretatives
Jatujak

Bangkok

Thailand

Tel: 662 9405504 ext. 2213

Fax:662 5614695

E-mail: raschanee@gmail.com

Dr Nuansri TAYAPUTCH

Laboratory Center for Food and Agricultural
Products(LCFA)

Phaholyothin RD, Kaset Klang Bangkhen
Bangkok 10900

Thailand

Tel: (662)9406881ext 202
Fax:(662)5794895

E-mail: nuantaya@hotmail.com

Mr Charoen KAOWSUKSAI

Assistant Vice President (C.P.Retailing and
Marketing Co.,Ltd.)

177 Moo4 Pathumthani-Lardlumkaew Rd. Rahaeng
Phathumthani

Thailand

Tel: +662-976-3088

Fax:+662-976-2265

E-mail: charoen@cpram.co.th
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United States of America/Etats-Unis
d'Amérique/Estados Unidos de América

Ms Lois ROSSI

Director, Registration Division, Office of Pesticide
Programs, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue

Washington, D.C. 20460 PY 7505

USA

Tel: 001-703-308-8162

Fax:001-703-305-6920

E-mail: rossi.lois@epa.gov

Ms Cynthia BAKER

Director of Global Regulatory for Gowan Company
370 South Main Street

Yuma, Arizona 85364

USA

Tel: (928) 819-1554

Fax:(928) 373-1822

E-mail: cbaker@gowanco.com

Mr. Bill BRYANT

Chairman BCI

1425 Fourth Ave Ste 808

Seattle, WA,98101

USA

Tel: 206 292 6340

Fax:x6341

E-mail: billo@bryantchristie.com

Dr Julie CALLAHAN

International Trade Specialist

USDA Foreign Agricultural Service
1400 Independence Ave
Washington, DC

USA

Tel: (202) 720-4341

Fax:(202) 690-0677

E-mail: julie.callahan@fas.usda.gov

Ms Julie CHAO

Office of Pesticide Programs
U.S. Environmental Agency
Washington, D.C.

Tel: 136-7123-7550

Fax:

E-mail: chao_julie@yahoo.com

Dr Hong CHEN

International Program Manager
USDA IR-4 Headquarters

500 College Road East, 201W
Princeton, NJ 08540

USA

Tel: 001-732-932-9575
Fax:001-609-514-2612

E-mail: hchen@aesop.rutgers.edu

Dr Robert EPSTEIN

Deputy Administrator

United States Department of Agriculture
1400 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington DC 20250

United States

Tel: 202 720-5231

Fax:202 720-6496

E-mail: Robert.Epstein@usda.gov

Dr Hugh “Wally” EWART

President of the California Citrus Quality Council
210 Magnolia Avenue, Suite 3

Auburn, California 95603

USA

Tel: (530) 885-1894

Fax:(530) 885-1546

E-mail: ccqcl946@pacbell.net &
ccqcl3ld@pachbell.net

Dr Stephen FUNK

Senior Science Advisor

US EPA/OPP/HED, 1200 Pennsylvania Ave.
NW - 7509P

Washington, DC

USA 20460

Tel: 1-703-305-5430

Fax:1-703-305-5147

E-mail: funk.steve@epa.gov

Ms Cecilia P GASTON

Managing Scientist

Exponent

1730 Rhode Island Avenue, NW
Washington DC, 20036

USA

Tel: +1 202 772 4903/ +1 703 912 4210
Fax:+1 202 772 4979/ +1 703 912 6530
E-mail: cgaston@exponent.com

Dr Jamin HUANG

Product Registration Manager

Bayer CropScience

P.O. Box 12014, 2 T.W. Alexander Drive
Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709
USA

Tel: 919-549-2634

Fax:919-549-2545

E-mail: jamin.huang@bayercropscience.com

Ms Edith KENNARD

Staff Officer

U.S. Codex Office,

USDA/FSIS

1400 Independence Ave, SW
Washington, D.C. 20250-3700

USA

Tel: +1 202 720 5261

Fax:+1 202 720 3157

E-mail: edith.kennard@fsis.usda.gov
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Mr Matthew LANTZ

Manager, Chemical and Technical Services, Bryant
Christie Inc.

1425 4th Ave., Suite 808, WA 98101

Seattle

USA

Tel: 206-292-6340

Fax:206-292-6341

E-mail: matthewl@bryantchristie.com

Dr Gabriele LUDWIG

Senior Manager, Global Technical & Regulatory
Affairs

Almond Board of California

1150 9th St, Suite 1500

Modesto, CA 95354

USA

Tel: +209-765-0578

Fax:+209-549-8267

E-mail: gludwig@almondboard.com

Ms Kathy MONK

Senior Regulatory Specialist
Environmental Protection Agency
One Potomac Yard 7505P

2777 S. Crystal Dr.

Arlington, Virginia 22202

USA

Tel: +1-703-308-8071
Fax:+1-703-305-9382

E-mail: monk.kathy@epa.gov

Mr Mark WIRTZ

Interdisciplinary Scientist

United States Food and Drug Administration
5100 Paint Branch Parkway

Mail Code HSF-002

College Park, Maryland 20740

USA

Tel: 1 301 436 2001

Fax:1 301 436 2641

E-mail: mark.wirtz@fda.hhs.gov

INTERNATIONAL GOVERNMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS

FOOD AND AGRICULTURE
ORGANIZATION OF THE UNITED
NATIONS (FAO)

ORGANISATION DES NATIONS UNIES
POUR L'ALIMENTATION ET
L'AGRICULTURE

ORGANIZACION DE LAS NACIONES
UNIDAS PARA LA AGRICULTURAY LA
ALIMENTACION

Dr Gero VAAGT

Senior Officer, Plant Production and Protection
Division, FAO

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla

Rome 00153

Italy

Tel: +39 06 57055757; 348 0831999; +39 06
57054762

Fax:+39 06 57053224; +39 06 57056347
E-mail: Vaagt@fao.org

Ms Yong Zhen YANG

Agricultural Officer and JMPR Secretary
Viale delle Terme di Caracalla

Rome 00153

Italy

Tel: +39 06 57054246

Fax:+39 06 57053224

E-mail: YongZhen.Yang@fao.org
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94

FP

216

VL

FM

ML

MRLs

(Methomyl)

0230  Pear
(Indoxacarb)
0483  Lettuce, Leaf

0183  Milk fats

0106  Milks

MRLs(mg/kg)

0.3

15

0.1
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17

FB

22

FB

32

Fl
SB
SB
SO
VC
Fl
VO
PE
TN

MO
Fl
MO

TN
Fl

MM

VC

FM
ML
Fl
FI
VR

(Chlorpyrifos)

0265  Cranberry
(Diazinon)
0265  Cranberry

(Endosulfan)

0326
0715
0716
0691
0424
0322
0440
0112
0666

0098
0343
0099

0669
0345

0095

0046

0183
0106
0350
0352
0589

Avocado

Cacao beans
Coffee beans
Cotton seed
Cucumber
Custard apple
Egg plant

Eggs

Hazelnuts
Kidney of cattle,
goats, pigs & sheep
Litchi

Liver of cattle,
goats, pigs & sheep
Macadamia nuts
Mango

Meat (from
mammals other
than marine
mammals)

Melons, except
watermelon

Milk fats
Milks
Papaya
Persimmon
Potato

MRLs
5/8

MRLs (mg/kg)

0.2

0.5
0.2
0.2
0.3

0.5
0.1
0.03
0.02

0.03

0.1

0.02
0.5

02( )

0.1
0.01
0.5

0.05
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PM
PO
VD
oC

VC
VR

85

VC

95

FB

101

VS
VS

FB

VB

GC
FC

MO
PE

VO

VC

VA
VL
VP
VL
VL

0110  Poultry meat
Poultry, Edible

011 offal of (

0541  Soya bean (dry) (
Soya bean oil,

0541 Crude

0431  Squash
0508  Sweet potato

(Fenamiphos)

Melons, except

0046 ,
watermelon

(Acephate)
0265  Cranberry

(Pirimicarb)

0620  Artichoke, Globe
0621  Asparagus

0018 Berries a_nd other
small fruits
0040  Brassica vegetables

0080  Cereal grains
0001 Citrus fruits

0105 Edible off_al
(mammalian) (
0112  Eggs
Fruiting vegetables
0050 other than cucurbits ’
Fruiting vegetables,
0045 Cucurbits ’
0381  Garlic
0480 Kale

0060  Legume vegetables
0482  Lettuce, Head
0483  Lettuce, Leaf

)

0.03
0.03

0.5
0.05

0.05

0.5

0.01

0.5
0.05

0.01
0.01

0.5

0.1
0.3
0.7
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MM

VC

ML
VA

AL

FP
PM

PO

VD
SO

VR
FS

AS

SO
VO

113

VD
VD
VD
VD
VR
TN

148
VB

MO

VO
PE

VC
VL

0095

0046

0106
0385

0072

0009
0110

0111

0070
0495

0075
0012

0081

0702
1275

Meat (from
mammals other
than marine
mammals)

Melons, except
watermelon
Milks

Onion, Bulb

Pea hay or pea
fodder (dry)

Pome fruits
Poultry meat

Poultry, Edible
offal of

Pulses
Rape seed

Root and tuber
vegetables

Stone fruits

Straw and fodder

(dry) of cereal
grains

Sunflower seed

Sweet corn
(kernels)

(Propargite)

0071  Beans (dry)
0523  Broad bean (dry)
0524  Chick-pea (dry)
0545  Lupin (dry)
0589 Potato
0678  Walnuts
(Propamocarb)
0404 Cauliflower
0105 Edible off_al
(mammalian)
0440  Egg plant
0112 Eqggs
Fruiting vegetables,
0045 Cucurbits
0482 Lettuce, Head

(

)

0.01

0.2

0.01
0.1

60

0.01
0.01

0.2
0.05

0.05

0.3

0.1
0.05

0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.03
0.3

0.2
0.01

0.3
0.01

100
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Lettuce, Leaf

Meat (from
mammals other
than marine
mammals)

Milks

Peppers, Sweet
Potato

Poultry meat

Poultry, Edible
offal of

Radish
Spinach
Tomato

Witloof chicory
(sprouts)

(Propiconazole)

Cranberry

(Fenpropathrin)

Tea, Green, Black

(Imidacloprid)

Cranberry

(Methoxyfenozide)

Cranberry

(Pyraclostrobin)

Apple

Brussels sprouts
Cabbages, Head
Cantaloupe
Coffee beans

ALNORMO7/30/24
VL 0483
MM 0095
ML 0106
VO 0445
VR 0589
PM 0110
PO 0111
VR 0494
VL 0502
VO 0448
VS 0469
160
FB 0265
185
DT 1114
206
FB 0265
209
FB 0265
210
FP 0226
VB 0402
VB 0041
VC 4199
SB 0716
VC 0424

Cucumber

100

0.01

0.01

0.3
0.01

0.01

40

0.3

0.05

0.7

0.5
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.5
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VO 0440 Egg plant 0.3

VB o042 lowerhead 0.1
brassicas

DH 1100  Hops, Dry 15

VL 0480 Kale 1

VA 0384  Leek 0.7

VL 0482  Lettuce, Head 2
Peas (pods and (

VP 0063  succulent=immatur 0.02
e seeds) = )

VO 0051  Peppers 0.5

B 0272 Raspberries, Red, , 9
Black

VD 0541  Soya bean (dry) 0.05

GC 4673  Spelt 0.2

FS 0012  Stone fruits 1

SO 0702  Sunflower seed 0.3

211 (Fludioxonil)

AB 0226  Apple pomace, Dry 20

FP 0009  Pome fruits 5

219 (Bifenazate)

AM 0660  Almond hulls 10

SO 0691  Cotton seed 0.3
Dried grapes (

DF 0269  (=currants, raisins s 2
and sultanas) )

MO o105 Cdibleoffal ¢ oo
(mammalian) )

PE 0112  Eggs 0.01

VC 0045 Fruiting vegetables, , 05
Cucurbits

FB 0269  Grapes 0.7

DH 1100  Hops, Dry 20

FM 0183  Milk fats 0.05

ML 0106  Milks 0.01

HH 0738  Minttop 40

VO 0444  Peppers, Chili 3

VO 0445  Peppers, Sweet 2

FP 0009  Pome fruits 0.7

PM 0110  Poultry meat 0.01
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Poultry, Edible

PO 0111 offal of 0.01
FS 0012  Stone fruits 2
FB 0275  Strawberry 2
VO 0448 Tomato 0.5
TN 0085  Tree nuts 0.2
221 (Boscalid)
AM 0660  Almond hulls 15
FP 0226  Apple 2
Fl 0327 Banana 0.2
oo STt z
SB 0716  Coffee beans 0.05
Dried grapes (
DF 0269 (=currants, raisins , 10
and sultanas) )
FB 0269  Grapes 5
TN 0675  Pistachio nuts 1
FS 0012  Stone fruits 3
TN 0085  Tree nuts 0.05
222 (Quinoxyfen)
GC 0640 Barley 0.01
FS 0013  Cherries 0.4
FB 0278  Currant, Black 1
Edible offal
MO 0105 (rga%%oalizn) ; ( 0.01
PE 0112  Eggs 0.01
FB 0269  Grapes 2
DH 1100  Hops, Dry 1
VL 0482  Lettuce, Head 8
VL 0483  Lettuce, Leaf 20
VC 0046 Melons, except , 01
watermelon
FM 0183  Milk fats 0.2
ML 0106  Milks 0.01
VO 0051  Peppers 1
VO 0444  Peppers, Chili 10
PM 0110  Poultry meat 0.02
Poultry, Edible
PO 0111 03; N ( 0.01

FB 0275  Strawberry 1
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VR
GC

223
AM

FB

SO
VC

MO

VO
PE
Fl

MM

VC

ML
SO
VO
FP

VR
PM

PO

SO
GC
FS

VO
TN
VC
GC

AS

0596  Sugar beet
0654  Wheat

(Thiacloprid)

0660  Almond hulls

Berries and other
small fruits

0691 Cotton seed
0424 Cucumber

0018

0105 Edible off_al
(mammalian)
0440  Egg plant
0112  Eggs
0341  Kiwi
Meat (from
0095 mammalg other
than marine
mammals)
0046 Melons, except
watermelon
0106  Milks

0485  Mustard seed
0445  Peppers, Sweet
0009  Pome fruits
0589 Potato

0110  Poultry meat
Poultry, Edible

0111 offal of
0495  Rape seed
0649  Rice

0012  Stone fruits
0448  Tomato
0085  Tree nuts
0432  Watermelon
0654  Wheat

Wheat straw and

0654 fodder, Dry

0.03
0.01

10

0.02
0.3

0.5

0.7
0.02
0.2

0.1

0.2

0.05
0.5

0.7
0.02
0.02

0.02

0.5
0.02
0.5
0.5
0.02
0.2
0.1
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32 (Endosulfan)
VB 0400 Broccoli
VS 0624 Celery
FS 0013  Cherries
VO 0448 Tomato
65 (Thiabendazole)
FC 0001 Citrus fruits
219 (Bifenazate)
Meat (from mammals
MM 0095  other than marine
mammals)
222 (Quinoxyfen)
Meat (from mammals
MM 0095  other than marine

mammals)

MRLs

MRLs(mg/kg)
3

;

2

1

5

0.05( )
0.02( )
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27
VB

32

VP

VB
VB
VR
VB

VP

oC

VP

FB

VL
VL
VL
GC
VA

FC

FS
FI

FS

FP
SO
GC
VL

(Dimethoate)

0041

Cabbages, Head

(Endosulfan)

0522

0403
0041
0577
0404

0526

0691

0528

0269
0480
0482
0483
0645
0385

0004

0247
0353

0014

0009
0495
0649
0502

Broad bean (green
pods and immature
seeds)

Cabbage, Savoy
Cabbages, Head
Carrot
Cauliflower

Common bean
(pods and/or
immature seeds)

Cotton seed oil,
Crude

Garden pea (young
pods)

Grapes

Kale

Lettuce, Head
Lettuce, Leaf
Maize

Onion, Bulb

Oranges, Sweet,
Sour

Peach
Pineapple

Plums (including
prunes)

Pome fruits
Rape seed
Rice
Spinach

MRLs

MRLs(mg/kg)

0.5

0.2
0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

L

0.1
0.2

0.5

N L

0.5
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65

VR
SO
GC
40

DH
VR
GC
VR

85

VO
94

FP

100

VB

VC
101

AL
GC
VP
VR
VB
VB
VB
VB
VS
FC

VP

SO

VvC
FB

VO

VL
VvC

VB

0596 Sugar beet
0702 Sunflower seed
0654 Wheat

(Fentin)
1100 Hops, Dry
0589 Potato
0649 Rice
0596 Sugar beet

(Fenamiphos)

0448 Tomato
(Methomyl)

0009 Pome fruits

(Methamidophos)

0041 Cabbages, Head

0424 Cucumber
(Pirimicarb)

1020 Alfalfa fodder

0640 Barley

0062 Beans, Shelled

0574 Beetroot

0400 Broccoli

0402 Brussels sprouts

0041 Cabbages, Head

0404 Cauliflower

0624 Celery

0001 Citrus fruits

Common bean
0526 (pods and/or
immature seeds)

0691 Cotton seed
0424 Cucumber
0278 Currant, Black
0440 Egg plant
0476 Endive

0425 Gherkin
0405 Kohlrabi

0.1

0.2

0.5
0.1
0.1
0.2

0.2
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VA 0384 Leek

VL 0482 Lettuce, Head

ML 0106 Milks

GC 0647 Oats

VA 0385 Onion, Bulb

£C 0004 Oranges, Sweet,
Sour

HH 0740 Parsley

VR 0588 Parsnip

FS 0247 Peach
Peas (pods and

VP 0063 succulent=immature
seeds)

TN 0672 Pecan

VO 0444 Peppers, Chili

VO 0445 Peppers, Sweet

FS 0014 Plums (including
prunes)

VR 0589 Potato

VR 0494 Radish

kB 0272 Raspberries, Red,
Black

VL 0502 Spinach

FB 0275 Strawberry

VR 0596 Sugar beet
Sweet corn

Vo 0447 (corn-on-the-cob)

VO 0448 Tomato

VR 0506 Turnip, Garden

VL 0473 Watercress

GC 0654 Wheat

113 (Propargite)

FS 0240 Apricot

FS 0245 Nectarine

FS 0247 Peach

FP 0230 Pear

FS 0014 Plums (including
prunes)

FB 0275 Strawberry

N Il A

0.5

0.05
0.05
0.5

0.5

0.05

0.5

0.2

0.05

0.5

0.05
0.05

0.5

0.5

0.05
0.05

0.05

0.05

S IENEENEEN
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117
VR

148

VR
VB

VB

VS
VC
FB

210

FS
FS

FS

211

FP
SO

SO

219

AB

SO
VC

DF

MO

VO
PE
FB
DH

MM

(Aldicarb)
0589 Potato
(Propamocarb)
0574 Beetroot
0402 Brussels sprouts
0041 Cabbages, Head
0624 Celery
0424 Cucumber
0275 Strawberry

(Pyraclostrobin)

0013 Cherries

0247 Peach

0014 Plums (including

prunes)

(Fludioxonil)

0230 Pear

4723 Soya bean (dry)

0702 Sunflower seed

(Bifenazate)

1230

0691
0424

0269

0105

0440
0112
0269
1100

0095

Apple pomace, wet

Cotton seed
Cucumber

Dried grapes
(=currants, raisins
and sultanas)

Edible offal
(mammalian)

Egg plant
Eggs
Grapes
Hops, Dry
Meat (from

mammals other than
marine mammals)

0.5

0.2

0.1
0.2

0.1

0.5
0.3

0.7
, 0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

15

0.1



ALNORMO07/30/24 68
Ve 0046 Melons, except 03
watermelon
ML 0106 Milks 0.01
HH 0738 Mint top 25
FS 0245 Nectarine 2
VO 0442 Okra 2
FS 0247 Peach 2
VO 0051 Peppers 2
VO 0444 Peppers, Chili 2
FS 0014 E:ﬂnmei )('”C'“d'”g 0.3
FP 0009 Pome fruits 1
PM 0110 Poultry meat 0.01
PO 0111 (F;?ultry, Edible offal , 0.01
VvC 0431 Squash 0.7
FB 0275 Strawberry 2
DT 1114 Tea, Green, Black 2
VO 0448 Tomato 1
TN 0085 Tree nuts 0.2
VC 0432 Watermelon 0.3
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27
VL
VO
72

FS
FB
VL
Fl

FC

90

GC
GC
GC

94

VB
VS

VC

FB
VL

95

VB
FC
96

VvC
VC
FC
FC

MRLs

Dimethoate

0482
0445

0013
0269
0482
0345

0004

0640
0647
0649

0040
0624

0045

0269
0053

0042
0003

4199
0424
0206
0004

Lettuce, Head
Peppers, Sweet

Carbendazim

Cherries
Grapes
Lettuce, Head
Mango

Oranges, Sweet,
Sour

Chlorpyrifos-Methyl

Barley
Oats
Rice

Methomyl

Brassica vegetables

Celery
Fruiting vegetables,
Cucurbits

Grapes
Leafy vegetables

Acephate

Flowerhead
brassicas

Mandarins
Carbofuran

Cantaloupe
Cucumber
Mandarin
Oranges, Sweet,

MRLs(mg/kg)

10

= O O1 W

10
10
10

0.2
0.3
0.5
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VR
VC

VO

100

VB
FC
112

VR

126

FC
VC

VC

VO
142

VO

145
FC
FC

VR
194

PE
PM

PO
SO
oC
AM
SO
VP

VR
VD

0589
0431

0447

0042
0003

0589

0001
0424

0046
0051

0450

0206
0004
0589

0840
0840

0840
0691
0691
1051
0697
0063

0589
0070

Sour

Potato

Squash

Sweet corn
(corn-on-the-cob)
Methamidophos

Flowerhead
brassicas

Mandarins

Phorate

Potato

Oxamyl

Citrus fruits
Cucumber

Melons, except
watermelon

Peppers
Prochloraz

Mushrooms

Carbosulfan

Mandarin

Oranges, Sweet,
Sour
Potato

Haloxyfop

Chicken eggs
Chicken meat

Chicken, Edible
offal of

Cotton seed

Cotton seed oil,
Crude

Fodder beet

Peanut

Peas (pods and
succulent=immature
seeds)

Potato

Pulses

0.2
0.3

0.1

0.5
0.5

0.5

ga - Bk W

40

0.1
0.1
0.05

0.01
0.01

0.05
0.2
0.5
0.3

0.05
0.2

0.1
0.2
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SO
oC
OR
CM

CM
CM

oC

OR

VR
SO

194

MO
MO
MM
ML

0495
0495
0495
1206

0649
1205

0541

0541

0596
0702

1280
1281
0812
0812

Rape seed

Rape seed oil,
Crude

Rapeseed oil, Edible

Rice bran,
Unprocessed

Rice, Husked
Rice, Polished
Soya bean oil,
Crude

Soya bean oil,
Refined
Sugar beet

Sunflower seed

Haloxyfop
Cattle kidney
Cattle liver
Cattle meat
Cattle milk

0.02

0.02
0.02

0.2

0.2

0.3
0.2

0.5
0.05
0.3
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FS

DF

FB
VC

FS
FS

FP
FB
VO

FS
FC
JF
AB

DF

JF
AB
FB
FS

37

FP
GC

MO
PE

MRLs

Captan

0013

Cherries
Dried grapes

0269 (=currants, raisins
and sultanas)

0269 Grapes

0046 Melons, except
watermelon

0247 Peach

0014 E:anmess)(mcludmg

0009 Pome fruits

0275 Strawberry

0448 Tomato

Carbaryl

0013 Cherries

0001 Citrus fruits

0001 Citrus juice

0001 Citrus pulp, Dry
Dried grapes

0269 (=currants, raisins
and sultanas)

0269 Grape juice

0269 Grape pomace, Dry

0269 Grapes

0012 Stone fruits

0226
0080

0105
0112

Fenitrothion

Apple

Cereal grains
Edible offal
(mammalian)

Eggs

MRLs(mg/kg)

25
50

25
10
20

10

15
15

20
15
0.5

50

30
80
40
10

0.5
10

0.05
0.05
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Meat (from
mammals other (
MM 0095 than marine ) 0.05
mammals)
ML 0106 Milks 0.01
PM 0110 Poultry meat 0.05
Rice bran,
CM 1206 Unprocessed 60
CM 0654 Wheat bran, 30
Unprocessed
49 Malathion
AL 1020 Alfalfa fodder 200
Clover hay or
AL 1031 fodder 150
Hay or fodder (dry)
AS 0162 of grasses 300
AS 0645 Maize fodder (dry) 50
Wheat straw and
AS 0654 fodder, Dry 50
95 Acephate
FS 0245 Nectarine 2
FS 0247 Peach 2
VO 0051 Peppers 5
FP 0009 Pome fruits 7
100 Methamidophos
FS 0245 Nectarine 0.5
FS 0247 Peach 0.5
VO 0051 Peppers 2
FP 0009 Pome fruits 0.5
103 Phosmet
FS 0240 Apricot 10
FB 0020 Blueberries 15
FC 0001 Citrus fruits 3
FS 0245 Nectarine 10
FP 0009 Pome fruits 10
166 Oxydemeton-Methyl
FP 0226 Apple 0.05
VB 0041 Cabbages, Head 0.05

FB 0269 Grapes 0.1
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FC

193
FP
FB

204 S-

SO
VO
GC

212

FP
SB

FB

VL
VA
VO
VR
VL
SO

VO

216

VB

53

Spices, grains

0004

0226
0269

0691
0448
0654

0226
0715
0269
0482
0385
0445
0589
0502
0702
0448

0041

Oranges, Sweet,
Sour

Fenpyroximate
Apple
Grapes

Esfenvalerate

Cotton seed
Tomato
Wheat

Metalaxyl-M

Apple

Cacao beans
Grapes
Lettuce, Head
Onion, Bulb
Peppers, Sweet
Potato

Spinach
Sunflower seed
Tomato

Indoxacarb

Cabbages, Head

MRLs

Spices, fruits and berries

Spices, roots and rhizomes

0.2

0.3

0.05
0.1
0.05

0.02
0.02

0.5
0.03
0.5
0.02
0.1
0.02
0.2

0.2
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JMPR

2007~2012

2007 JIMPR

FAO/WHO

(difenoconazole)

(difenoconazole)

(dimethomorph)

(dimethomorph)

(pyrimethanil)

(Pyrimethanil)

(zoxamide) (zoxamide)
(002) 2008R 2005T
azinphos-methyl (156)(clofentezine)
2008R / 2006T2006T
(lambda cyhalothrin) (157)
(cyfluthrin/beta
cyfluthrin)
2006T
(169)(cyromazine)
(165) (165)
(Flusilazole) (Flusilazole)
2009R (160) 2004T
(136)( procymidone) (propiconazole)
2008R / 2004T
(171)(profenofos) triadimefon(133)/
triadimenol (168)
(143) 2002T

(triazophos)

(220)(aminopyralid)

(220)aminopyralid

(atrazine)-

WHO

(008) (carbaryl)—
GAP

2001T 2002R

(007) (captan)
—ARfD

(037)( fenitrothion)

(072)(carbendazim)

(103)(phosmet) —
GAP
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1994T
(037)(fenitrothion)-ADI (189)(tebuconazole)
ARfD
(193)(fenpyroxymate) -
-ARfD (068)( azinphos-methyl),
(022)( diazinon),
(206)( imidacloprid),
(138)( metalaxyl),
(094)( methomyl),
(209)methoxyfenozid
(8)( carbaryl)
(041)
(folpet)-ARTD (216)(indoxacarb)-
GAP
(223)(quinoxyfen)-
MRL
(219)(Bifenazate)-
MRL
(065)
(thiabendazole)-
MRL
2008 JMPR
(azoxystrobin) (azoxystrobin)
chlorantraniliprole chlorantraniliprole
(mandipropamid) (mandipropamid)
(prothioconazole) (prothioconazole)
spinetoram spinetoram
spirotetramate spirotetramate
2007T
(093)(bioresmethrin) (lambda-cyhalothrin)
(buprofezin) cypermethrins (118) 2006T
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(173)
(176) (120) 1999T
(hexythiazox) (permethrin)
(171) 2007T
(profenofos)

(096)(carbofuran)-ARfD

(219)(Bifenazate)-

MRLs

(126)
(oxamyl)-ARfD

(221)(Boscalid) -

MRLs

(201)
(chlorpropham)-
MRLs

(027)
(dimethoate)—
GAP

(030)
(diphenylamine)-
MRLs

(206)
(imidacloprid)-

MRLs

(094)
(methomyl) -

GAP

(126) (oxamyl)

GAP

(203)
(spinosad)—

MRLs
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2009 JMPR

(fluopicolide)

(fluopicolide)

(spirodiclofen)

(spirodiclofen)

pyroxsulam pyroxsulam
(178) 2010R benelaxyl (155) 2005T
(bifenthrin)
(174) (cadusafos) | 2010R (093) | 2008T
(bioresmethrin)
chlorothalanil (081) 2010R (173) 2008T
(buprofezin)
(090)
(090)(chlorpyrifos-methyl) (chlorpyrifos-methyl)
(179) (cycloxydim) | 2010R (194)
(haloxyfop)
2008T
(176)(hexythiazox)
2007T

(136)(procymidone)

(acephate)—
GAP

(197)
(fenbuconazole)-
CXL

MRLs

Methoxyfenozide
(209) - .

MRLs

(112)
(phorate)-
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GAP
(142)
(prochloraz)-
GAP
(Spices) —
MRLs
2010 IMPR
(dicamba) (dicamba)
(117) (aldicarb) | 2011R 1998T
(122)(amitraz)
2011R (002) 2007T
(026)(dicofol) (azinphos-methyl)
(028) 2011R (178) 2009T
(dithianon) (bifenthrin)
(109) (fenbutatin | 2011R (174) 2009T
oxide) (cadusafos)
chlorothalanil (081) | 2009T
(179) 2009T
(cycloxydim)
2011 JMPR
(025) (dichlorvos) | 2012R (117) 2010T
(aldicarb)
(031) (diquat) 2012R (026) 2010T
(dicofol)
(184) (etofenprox) | 2012R (028) 2010T
(dithianon)
2012R (109) 2010T

(185)(fenpropathrin)

(fenbutatin oxide)
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80

2012 JMPR

(116) (triforine) (025) 2011T
(dichlorvos)
(031)(diquat) | 2011T
2011T
(184)(etofenprox)
2011T

(185)(fenpropathrin)

(116)(triforine)
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MRLs(mg/kg)
27 Dimethoate
VB 0041 Cabbages, Head 2
59 Parathion-Methyl
AL 1020 Alfalfa fodder 70
SO 0691 Cotton seed 25
oc 0691 Cotton seed oil, 10
Crude
Cotton seed oil,
OR 0691 Edible 10
AS 0162 Hay or fodder 5
(dry) of grasses
GC 0645 Maize 0.1
CF 1255 Maize flour 0.05
oC 0645 Maize oil, Crude 0.2
OR 0645 Maize oil, Edible 0.1
Pea hay or pea
AL 0072 fodder (dry) 70
AL 0528 Pea vines (green) 40
SO 0495 Rape seed 0.05
oc 0495 Rape seed oil, 0.2
Crude
Rapeseed oil,
OR 0495 Edible 0.2
GC 0654 Wheat 5
CM 0654 Wheat bran, 10
Unprocessed
CF 1211 Wheat flour 2
Wheat straw and
AS 0654 fodder, Dry 10
65 Thiabendazole
FC 0001 Citrus fruits 3
74 Disulfoton

VB 0400 Broccoli 0.1
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82

VB
VB
VB
VL
VL

85

VO
VO
VC

94

FP

100

VB
VO

105

VO

117

Fl
VR

209

VL

0041 Cabbages, Head

0404 Cauliflower

0404 Cauliflower

0482 Lettuce, Head

0483 Lettuce, Leaf
Fenamiphos

0051 Peppers

0448 Tomato

0432 Watermelon
Methomyl

0226 Apple

Methamidophos

0041 Cabbages, Head
0448 Tomato

/ Dithiocarbamates

0445 Peppers, Sweet
Aldicarb
0327 Banana
0589 Potato
Methoxyfenozide

0502 Spinach

0.2
0.5
0.05

0.5
0.5
0.05

0.2
0.5

50



